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	District :
	Ramanathapuram
	Forecast Period :
	03/09/2025
	to
	07/09/2025
	

	
	Bulletin No:
	MSSRF/ RMD /070/ 2025                                                          
	Release Date   : 
	02/09/2025
	


	Significant past weather
	From
	29/08/2025
	to
	01/09/2025

	Parameters
	Past Weather

	Rainfall (mm)
	2.0

	Maximum Temperature (oC)
	34-38

	Minimum Temperature (oC)
	27

	Sky Condition (Octas)
	4-6

	Relative Humidity (%)
	65-83

	Wind Speed (kmph)
	5-8


	Ensemble Weather Forecast until
	08:30Hrs of
	   07-09-2025

	Parameters
	03-09-2025
	04-09-2025
	05-09-2025
	06-09-2025
	07-09-2025

	
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	Rainfall (mm)
	4
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Maximum Temperature (°C)
	34
	34
	34
	35
	35

	Minimum Temperature (°C)
	27
	27
	27
	27
	27

	Sky Condition (Octa)
	4
	4
	4
	5
	5

	Max. Relative Humidity (%)
	72
	72
	72
	68
	68

	Min. Relative Humidity (%)
	68
	68
	68
	65
	65

	Wind Speed (Kmph)
	18
	24
	22
	18
	16

	Wind Direction
	SW
	SW
	SW
	SW
	S


	SMS Advisory
	Chances of light rain on 3 & 4 Sep. Maximum temperature would be in the range of 34℃ to 35℃ and the minimum temperature would be 27℃. Generally cloudy sky will appear for the next five days.  Wind is expected with the speed of 16-24 Kmph from, Southwest & South directions.


General Advisory:
Wind Warning: 

Strong wind speed reaching 40-50 Kmph likely to occur at isolated places over district on 3 & 4 September 2025. Hence farmers are advised to provide propping in sugarcane and to provide adequate support for crops like Banana, Papaya and Moringa, to prevent from lodging. 

For Gourds check the structures /pandhals for damages in the strings and poles and provide adequate support.

THUNDERSTORM WARNING:

Thunderstorm with lightning is likely to occur at isolated places over district on 3 & 4 September 2025. Farmers are advised to take precautionary measures while grazing/herding the sheep, goat, cow on agriculture land for manuring purpose. Do not allow the animals to graze outside, standing near the trees or electric poles. Provide safe shelter for your livestock.

There is a rise in maximum temperature for the forthcoming days, and due to this the soil moisture content may be reduced. 
Based on the soil moisture condition of the field, farmers can provide irrigation to their crops.  

Farmers are advised to take up mulching around the root basin of the horticulture crop with dried leaves, grass and other farm wastes to retain the soil moisture content.

Weather Based Agro-Advisories: (Chilly, Brinjal, Coconut & Animal Husbandry)
Chilly: 

Treat the chilly seeds with 100gm of Trichoderma viride and 100gm of Bacillus Subtilis for the seeds required for 1 Acre. It acts against damping off, die-back and fruit rot disease in chilly.  
Treating the chilly seeds with Azospirillum @ 2kg per acre will reduce the 25% Nitrogen need of the crop.
Brinjal:

To increase the yield in Brinjal, farmers are advised to spray growth regulators in Brinjal fields. 
Spray 1ml of Triacontanol plus Sodium Borate or Borax @ 35mg/litre of water, 15 days after transplanting and at the time of full bloom to increase the yield.

Coconut: 

Due to the prevailing weather conditions, there is a chance for the incidence of Thanjavur wilt disease in coconut crops. The spread of the disease is faster from July to November. 
Initial symptoms of Thanjavur Wilt start with yellowing and drooping of the outer whorl of leaves. This is followed by the exudation of reddish brown liquid through cracks at the base of the trunk and oozing spread upwards.
Signs of tissue damage where bleeding occurs, and rotting at the bottom part of the stem
To control this mix and apply Pseudomonas fluorescence @ 200gm + Phosphobacteria @ 200gm + Azotobacter @ 200gm with 50kg of FYM per tree.  

Also, mix 5kg of Neem cake with 50kg of FYM per tree and apply it in six-month intervals.
Animal Husbandry:
In livestock rearing, the calf may be affected by tiredness, hence, the cattle rearers are advised to feed their calf with 30gms of mineral mixture per day.  
Also, de-worm your calf on a regular schedule with the support of a nearby veterinarian.
